



Date:

Jul 21, 2025

MinuteTrag (IQM2) ID #: 25 - 1763

					55 116
Purchase Order #	:6279-1-SERV	Original Purchase Mar 1, 2023	Change Order #: 3	Department: Division of Transportation	
Vendor Name: DOT-JX Truck Center			Vendor #: 24920	Dept Contact: Patricia Miller	
Background and/or Reason for Change Order Request:	Cumins Engine Decrease remai	Repair & Parts ining encumbrance & close contr	ract		
			VITH 720 ILCS 5/33E-9		
		able at the time the contract was sig			
		e original contract as signed.			
\bigcirc (C) Is in the bes	it interest for the	County of DuPage and authorized by	y law.		
		INCREASE	E/DECREASE		
	- Samuel Value				
B Net \$ change	e for previous Cha	inge Orders			\$59,900.00
C Current cont	ract amount (A +	B)			\$59,900.00
D Amount of this Change Order Increase Decrease					(\$15,283.62)
E New contract amount (C + D)					\$44,616.38
F Percent of current contract value this Change Order represents (D / C)					-25.52%
G Cumulative percent of all Change Orders (B+D/A); (60% maximum on construction contracts)					-25.52%
			O NOT REQUIRED	2-70	£2,2£,70
Cancel entire or	rder	Close Contract	Contract Extension	n (29 davs)	Consent Only
Change budget code from: to:					Consent Only
Increase/Decrea	ase quantity from	to:			
Price shows:		should be:			
and close contra	ning encumbrand act	Increase encumbrance and close contract	Decrease encu	umbrance 🔲 Incr	ease encumbrance
		DECISION ME	MO REQUIRED		
Increase (greate	r than 29 days) co	ontract expiration from:	to:		
Increase ≥ \$2,50	0.00 , or $\ge 10\%$, of	f current contract amount Fund	ling Source		
OTHER - explain				The second secon	
				446	
			(,0,0		
PM Prepared By (Initials)		911 Jul 21, 2025 Phone Ext Date	5///	6910	7/22/25
repared by (mitials,	/ Р		Recommended for Appro	val (Initials) Phone Ex	t Dafe '
		REVIEWED BY	(Initials Only)		
					7/22/200
Buyer	-	Date	Procurement Officer		- Date
					J 44C
Chief Financial Office	er		Chairman's Office		
Decision Memos Over \$25,000)		Date	(Decision Memos Over \$	25,000)	Date